Deon Gericke

From: Katlego Sebola <KSebola@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Friday, 23 July 2021 11:39
To: management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;

sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
info@nationaibarcouncil.co.za; issa@lssa.org.za; Maria; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za; reception@ioftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; MoDikgaie@justice.gov.za;
fazoe@nadel.co.za; gch@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
gautengsocadv@gmail.corn; tracy.nothnagei@gchsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; Nicolle
Qosthuizen; MAGDALENE@{pc.org.za; ndweieni@rstauattorneys.co.za:
mbmaiiwa@gmail.cam; Cassie Jordaan; Nadine@*sh.co.za; lidias@savage.co.za;
motions@slerouxprek.ce.za; rosaha@mweb.co.ze; NokuphiwaN@legai-aid.co.za;
admin@csadvocates.co.za; u@lekgotialaw.co.za; Henk Schouten; stephan@puys.co.za;
kariien@puys.co.za; fergusonr@virtuaichambers.co.za; advocatemarema@gmail.com;
memorys@nadel.co.za; Tamaryn Melvilie; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za; update@jaa.org.za;
rc@merweproks.co.za; info@freemandube.co.za; siphiwe@freemandube.co.za;
viv@jaa.org.za; advphillipmagagane@gmail.com; thobile@kotloloattorneys.co.zg;
lebexo.law@gmail.com; francinahqg@gmail.com; lauren@wkattorneys.co.za;
marius@minnieattorneys.co za; kuhle@ndlovu-sedumedi.co.za; keegan@ksalaw.co.za;
mxolisi@nenelaw.co.za; ftugwana@gmail.com; bennie@vdbatt.com; mpesim@gmail.com;
eugene@iaw.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; lazarusledwaba3@gmail.com;
sulum@sigogolaw.co.za; kobussteyn1@gmail.com; annade @lawcircle.co.za;
sthikhathali@yahoo.com; nelufulekc@gmai.com; Dune Delport; innocentia makgoe; Maki
Malepe; desmond@grobbelaarlaw.co.za; tsoku@tsokufmashishiattorneys.co.za;
rjintimane@webmail.co.za; thabop2002@gmail.com; nimahlaba@webmail.co.za;
admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za; takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za; kgakainc@vodamail.co.za;
shoketsoe@icloud.com; georgemashabane@gmail.com; advocatemabena@gmail.com;
info@motimele.co za; fmasweneng@gmail.com; tony.beamish@me.com;
info@legallyaccurate.co.za; info@ksdinakaattorneys.co.za;
admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; dumisani@lesetjanokoinc.co.za; Awelanim@raf.co.za;
lindap@law.co.za; baloyi-mere@loftusadv.co.za; Ben; caslaw@intekom.co.za; Cindy Kilian;
D H Pieters; D R Mahlalela; data@saflii.org; dpppta@npa.gov.za; durell; estellej@lpc.org.za;
soravele@soraveleattomeys.co.za; admin3@dninc.co.za; maleebana.sefara@gmail.com;
loiusa@vezidebeer.co.za; gail@smaiman.co.za; sanja.s.law@gmail.com;

wentzel law@hotmail.com; jackskhosana@gmail.com; jannie.scherman@gmail.com;
advciwelgemoed@lawcircle.co.za; minj@law.co.za; agranova@gmaii.com;

zjaan@webmail.co.za; rploibner@gmail.com
RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIQONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM MAKWEYA AJ 27 JULY

Subject:
2021 & 29 JULY 2021

Attachments: (SUPPLEMENTARY DIRECTIVE) UNCPPOSED MOTIONS 27 JULY 2021 & 29 JULY 2021
MAKWEYA AJ.pdf

Good day,

Piease find the attached unopposed roll bearing the supplementary directive.

REGISTRAR TO HON. MADAM MAKWEYA Al

ot .”"' High Court of South Africa

ey A Gauteng Division Pretoria

High Court Building, 6™ Fioor, Room 6.13

¢/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
1

Ms. Katlego Sebola




Private Bag X&67, PRETORIA, 0001
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria
Private Bag/Privaatsak X687, Pretoria, 0001
Tel No: {012) 315 7614 Fax No:; 012 315 1995

Unopposed Motions Roll Directives
27 July and 29 July 2021

Before the Honourable Madam Justice Makweva AJ

Madam Justice Makweya AJ directs that:

e Matters will be decided on papers only.

¢ All matters that are on Unopposed roll and has become opposed must be removed from
the unopposed roll. '

e Parties in divorce proceedings are required to upload affidavits of their evidence,
marriage certificate and signed settlement agreement if any.

» Parties are required to upload and email their Practice Note and the draft order in
word format to KSebola@judiciary.org.za.




27 JULY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKWEYA AJ

1. MULTIFLAT RESINDENTIAL

2. ABSABANKLTD

3. EOOSTHUIZEN

4. AN NANA

5. H MKANSI

6. LUBISI

7. ZEDA CAR LEASING

8. CENTREPRET PROPERTIES

9. IMBABALA SYSTEMS+2

10. M H STEYN

11. D EMATTHEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

L&)

VS

VS

K NWANDIGA+1

R LE ROUX THEUNISSEN

D 1 P BARNARD+4

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

RAF

RAF

SEKOKO RESOURCES

FALAZ GENERAL TRADING+1

CYNDARA 273 LTD+2

M HUYSANEN

L1 MATTHEE

63037/20

4325/21

20665721

64376/20

25748/16

46401/12

54177/20

63640/20

34351/18

51058/20

55896/20




12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17,

18.

18,

20.

21,

22,

23.

24,

ABSA BANK

GOLDEN POND TRADING 498

BMW FINANCE

T SPARGO

EX PARTE: ] MATTHEUS +1

KCMLAMBO

J C ODENDAAL

P W FOURIE t/a BIG 5 FENCING

CHANGING TIDES

ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES

EX PARTE: H F APPEL

SPJTD'OR

C PELSER

V5

V5

VS

VS

VS

V5

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

TS KGAME +1

M J NYEMBE

M P KUNENE

W WESSELS

5 F MLAMBO

E FOUCHE

5 VAN DYK

R MOSTERT +1

BELTING AND STRUCTURE SA

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS +1

W F PELSER +5

88869/19

22072/20

14903/20

10125/21

19801/20

56963/20

14559/21

21325/21

10115/21

69129/19

3023/21

27767/21

61598/19




25.

26.

27.

28,

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

SBSA V5
B S MGINQI Vs
K2017074373 SA LTD V5
VT MUKWEVHO VS
INDUSTRIES PENSION FUND +1 VS
P E RAPER Vs
CTALAARD Vs
SKXULU Vs
M MANDI VS

EX PARTE: D D ROTHMANN

EX PARTE: D A VAN VUUREN +1

EX PARTE:J ) ERASMUS +1

M F MASHA

MIN OF POLICE

1 G HOON +1

L5 MUKWEVHO

CHOMP TRADING CC

MONWEN HOLDINGS

W W MENTZ

RAF

RAF

68128/19

65302/16

7203/21

67216/19

51588/20

58578/20

75900/19

61508/18

93096/19

28016/21

10511/21

10512/21




29 JULY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKWEYA AJ

36.

37.

38,

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

44,

45,

46,

AMCO GROUP PTY LTD

EX PARTE R VAN ROOYEN

EX PARTE C LATSKY

JH VORSTER

STANDARD BANK

B NGWAKO

C BEUKES

EX PARTE MB O'CONNER

MP WILTZ

EX PARTE JHP SQUIRE

KA RIBA

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

\'A)

YA FERREIRA 7650/21
18605/21

33092/21

C VORSTER 21810721
NL VILI +1 55836/20
RAF 79738/17
TM SCHUHKNECHT 17982721
24372/21

AV WILTZ 23106/21
33093/21

RAF 61112/16




47.

48,

49.

50.

51

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

EX PARTE CE MARAIS

KOSMOS RIDGE HOA VS
FNB VS
i JANSEN VAN RENSBURG VS

DEUTCHER GENOSSENSCAHFTS VS

FNB Vs
FNB VS
SB GUARANTEE VS

EX PARTE CJ EVERT

EX PARTE DC SLAMET
CHRIPO 002 PTY LTD VS
STANDARD BANK VS

5097/21

MOEPATHUTSE SOLUTIONS 10419/21

OW MASIA 46734/20

JB JANSEN VAN RENSBURG 27854/21

ST MOTSEKHOANE +1 54837/20

T MOTLOUNG 17905/21
BL MOTHUPI 9108/21
TSHENTU SERVICES 2519/20
27178/21
30505/21

GJ OBERHOLZER 7202/21
JJHOLTZHAUSEN +1 88006/19




59. CHANGING TIDES VS FE WASSERMAN +1 26516/20

60. EX PARTE IC OOSTHUIZEN 33523/21
61. EX PARTE NM SWANEPOEL 33522/21
62. WH SMITH VS M SMITH 21288/21
63. EX PARTE J VENTER 3066/21
64. STANDARD BANK VS D VANDEYAR +1 9460/20
65. ABSA BANK \'A) Z WALKER 58536/20
66. STANDARD BANK VS MS MOTSITSI +1 66229/19
67. EX PARTE PJ STEENKAMP 27177/21
68, SB GUARANTEE \'A) ME MADONDO 19474/20
69. JJROOS +1 Vs REGISTRAR OF DEEDS 13518/21
70. EX PARTE T ABRAHAMS 20706/21

71. EX PARTE PM HOPE 35717/20







